UNITED NATIONS

SECRETARIAT



ST/AI/180/Amend.4 4 September 1968

ADMINISTRATIVE INSTRUCTION

To: Executive Officers and Administrative Officers

Subject: Certifying Officers - 1968 Accounts

In accordance with paragraph 3 of ST/AI/180 dated 15 January 1968 (Certifying Officers - 1968 Accounts), the following amendments are hereby issued:

- 1. On page 3 under account OlO1-901-101 delete the name of C.C. Marr and insert the name of G.W. Wattles as an alternate certifying officer.
- 2. On page 5 under account 0202-916-000 delete the name of C.C. Marr and insert the name of G.W. Wattles as an alternate certifying efficer.
- 3. On page 6 under account 0207-021-000 delete the name of G.C. Marr and insert the name of G.W. Wattles as an alternate certifying officer.
- 4. On page 7 under account 0213-021-000 delete the name of C.C. Marr and insert the name of G.W. Wattles as an alternate certifying officer.
- 5. On page 9 under the accounts for the Office of Legal Affairs delete the name of C.C. Marr and insert the name of G.W. Wattles as an alternate certifying officer.
- 6. On page 10 under accounts for the Department of Political and Security Council Affairs delete the name of A.E. Nesterenko and insert the name of L.N. Kutakov as an alternate certifying officer.
- 7. On page 13 under accounts for the Office of General Services insert the name of J.R. Devlin as an alternate certifying officer.
- 8. On page 18 under account 0501-909-112 delete the name of C.C. Marr and insert the name of G.W. Wattles as an alternate certifying officer.
- 9. On page 28 under account 1705-169-000 delete the name of W.J.Y. Duke and insert the name of R. Hausner as an alternate certifying officer.

On page 28 after account 1708-959-415 insert a new account as follows:

1709-950-000 United Nations Mission for the Supervision of the Referendum and Elections in Equatorial Guinea

Field expenditures

F. Frerker J. Miles*

Headquarters expenditures

M. Chelchowski

G. Lansky*

M. Riedel*

- 11. On page 33 under the accounts for the Economic Commission for Africa. field expenditures, delete the name of S. Dharman as certifying officer and insert the name of G. De Warlincourt as certifying officer, Insert the name of M. Gebre Hiwot as an alternate certifying officer.
- On page 37 under accounts 32100-001, 32100-000, 32100-003 and 32100-006. insert the name of J.H. Devlin as an alternate certifying officer.
- 13. On page 40 under account 22610-000 delete the names of W. Duke and M.S. Tan as certifying and alternate certifying officers respectively for field expenditures. Insert the names of R. Hausner and R. Bruce as certifying cad alternate certifying officers respectively for field expenditures.
- 14. On page 41 under account 22630-000 insert a new account as follows:

United Nations Representative - West Irian

Field expenditures: M.E. William's Ambassador F.Ortiz-Sanz*

15. On page 43 after account 22809-000 insert a new account as follows:

22910-000 Ad Hoc Committee to Study the Peaceful Uses of the Sea-bed and the Ocean Floor beyond the Limits of National Jurisdiction

H. Carlson M.A. Vellodi* F.Y. Chai*

16. On page 44 after account 30004-000 insert a new account as follows:

30005-000 Ad Hoc Working Group of Experts established under resolution 2 (miii) of the Commission on Human Rights - Field Mission

E. Lawson

M. Tardu*

17. On page 44 under account 33002-000 for field expenditures delete the names of R. Hausner and A. Kunnen as certifying and alternate certifying officers respectively. Insert the name of R. Kaminker as certifying officer for the above account effective 1 September 1968.

> B.R. Turner Controller